502693605 02/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2740210

Stylesheet Version	v1.2			LI AO ID. 1 A121402	
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		JL		
1			Name	Execution Date	
EASYTEM CO., LTD.				02/11/2014	
MEDIANA CO., LTD.				02/11/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	EASYTEM CO	EASYTEM CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	3FL. 11-5, SII	3FL. 11-5, SIHEUNG-DAERO 1074 BEON-GIL			
City:	SIHEUNG-SI,	SIHEUNG-SI, GYEONGGI-DO			
State/Country:	KOREA, REP	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF			
Postal Code:	429-836	429-836			
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		13885	13885161		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(503 503 mail <i>be sent via US M</i> e : REN 960	ail when NAISSA 0 SW O			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4820-089			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			HOSOON LEE		
Signature:			/Hosoon Lee/		
Date:			02/24/2014		
Total Attachments: 2					

PATENT REEL: 032286 FRAME: 0712

source=4820-089_Assignment to EASYTEM#page1.tif source=4820-089_Assignment to EASYTEM#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

EASYTEM CO., LTD.

Address: 3Fl. 289-66 Eunhaeng-dong, Siheung-si,

Gyeonggi-do 429-836 Republic of Korea

MEDIANA CO., LTD.

Address: Donghwa Medical Instrument Complex, 1650-1 Donghwa-ri

Munmak-eup, Wonju-si, Gangwon-do 220-801

Republic of Korea

Assignee: EASYTEM CO., LTD.

Address: 3Fl. 11-5, Siheung-daero 1074 beon-gil

Siheung-si, Gyeonggi-do 429-836

Republic of Korea

<u>Title:</u> PORTABLE DEVICE FOR MEASURING TEMPERATURE

USING INFRARED ARRAY SENSOR

US Application Serial No. 13/885,161 US Filing Date May 13, 2013

International Application No. PCT/KR2011/008753
International Filing Date: November 16, 2011

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Docket No. 4820-089 Client Ref. No. P117254-US

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not know at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

EXECUTED at <u>Seoul</u>, this <u>II+N</u> day of <u>Februar</u>, 2014. Korea

Name: CHOI, Myeong II

Title: President

EASYTEM CO., LTD.

Name: KIM, Eong Sok

Title: President

MEDIANA CO., LTD.